Abuse, Neglect & Sexual Assault

Cancer Services

Counseling & Mental Health

Crisis & Suicide Prevention

Dental

Disability Assistance (Mental & Physical)




Disaster Services

Education for Adults

Employment

Financial Assistance

Food Assistance

Health Care




Hospital

Insurance

Legal Services

Parenting & Family

Pregnancy & Child Development

Prescription

Senior Citizen Services

Sheltering & Housing Services

Substance Abuse Treatment







Organization

City

Center for Women & Children in Crisis Provo

Children’s Justice Center Provo

Family Support & Treatment Center Orem

Intermountain Specialized Abuse Treatment (ISAT)

Center Provo

Provo Police Department Provo

Victim’s Advocate Program South Utah County Payson
Victim’s Advocate Program Alpine/Highland Lone Peak

Victim’s Advocate Program American Fork

American Fork

Victim’s Advocate Program Lehi

Lehi

Victim’s Advocate Program Orem

Orem

Victim’s Advocate Program Pleasant Grove

Pleasant Grove

Victim’s Advocate Program Provo Provo
Victim’s Advocate Program Springville/Mapleton Springville
Victim’s Advocate Program Utah County Sherriff’s

Office Provo

Utah County Health Department's Wellness Clinic

American Fork

UVRMC

Orem

Alliance Clinical Services

American Fork

BYU Comprehensive Clinic Provo

Institute for Cognitive Therapy, Inc. Orem
NAMI Utah Lehi-Payson

UVRMC Behavioral Health Center Provo

Wasatch Mental Health UT County Provo

Crisis Line of Utah County

Vantage Point Provo

Community Health Connect Provo

Food and Care Charity Dental Clinic Orem

Half Price Dental Orem

Mountainlands Community Health Center Provo

UVU Dental Hygiene Clinic Orem

Ability First Provo

Division of Services for People with Disabilities Provo

Recreation and Habilitation Services (RAH!) Provo




Rise, Inc. Orem
TURN Community Services Provo
American Red Cross Provo

Alpine School District Adult Education

American Fork

English for Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL)

Provo

Mountainland Applied Technology College

Orem

Nebo School District Adult Education

Spanish Fork

Project Read Provo
Provo School District Adult Education Provo
Turning Point Orem

Department of Workforce Services American Fork

American Fork

Department of Workforce Services Provo

Provo

Department of Workforce Services Spanish Fork

Spanish Fork

LDS Employment Center

Provo

People Helping People

Salt Lake City

Office of Recovery Services

Ogden

Rocky Mountain Care Foundation

Woods Cross

VITA Provo
Community Action Food Bank Provo
Food and Care Coalition Provo

Meals on Wheels

WIC American Fork

American Fork

WIC Heber Heber
WIC Orem Orem
WIC Payson Pasyon
WIC Provo Provo
Women Infants and Children (WIC)
Community Nursing Services Provo




Health Clinics of Utah

Utah County Health Department

Provo

Volunteer Care Clinic

Provo

American Fork Hospital

American Fork

Mountain View Hospital Pason
Orem Community Hospital Orem
Provo Hospital Provo
Timpanogos Hospital Orem

Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP)

Medicaid

Medicare

Primary Care Network (PCN)

Salt Lake City

BYU Law Help Provo

Utah Legal Services Provo

Care About Child Care Orem

Mountainland Head Start Provo

Parent Education Resource Centers (PERC) Orem

Baby Your Baby Provo

Help Me Grow Provo

Welcome Baby

Diabetes Management Clinic Provo

Area Agency on Aging
Easter Seals

Senior Companion Program Provo

Habitat for Humanity Orem

Housing Authority of Utah County Provo

Provo Housing Authority Provo

Self Help Homes Provo

Weatherization Provo

Access to Recovery Provo




Alcoholics Anonymous & Al-Anon

Foothill Residential Treatment Center

Spanish Fork

House of Hope Provo
Utah County Department of Drug and Alcohol
Prevention
Utah County Division of Substance Abuse Provo




Office Phone

Contact Name

HOTLINE: 801-377-5500 or Outreach Office: 801-227-5038

Laurie Loader

801-851-8554

Rebecca Martell

801-229-1181

801-373-0210

Carroll Lundwal

801-852-6201

801-465-5224

Patty Long

Police Dispatch: 801-756-9800 or County Office: 801-851-8364

Kathy Loveland

Police Dispatch: 801.763.3020

Dawna Whiting

Police Dispatch: 801-766-5800

Sherrie Benson

Police Dispatch: 801-229-7128

Renee Flitton

801-785-3506

Rebecca Mallory

801-852-6375

Kortney Hughes

801-489-9421

Colleen Coronado

801-851-8364

BreAnn Wilkes

801-851-7031

Sonia Dale

801-357-8200

Christine Toftdahl

801-763-7775

Jessi Richins

801-422-7759

Dr. Donna Castleton

Kathy Stevens

801-357-7525

Kyle Miner

Office: 801-373-4760 or Cirsis Line: 801-373-7393

801-226-4433

801-373-2215

Kathleen Howard

801-818-3015

Rachel Lovejoy

801-373-1825

Heather Hoge

801-426-0774

Brent Molen

801-429-2000 or 801-374-9660

Debbie Schiffman

801-373-5044

Sandra Curcio

1-877-568-0084

Cally Calvario

801-374-8074




801-373-1197

Dave Hennessey

801-373-8580

Rachael Solomon

801-610-8400 Kip Bromley
801-374-4904
801-492-6282 Kara Lee

801-798-4093

801-852-6654

Shauna Brown

Anica Craven

801-863-7580

Director: Carroll

801-753-4500

David Laycock

801-342-2600

Weston Miller

801-794-6600

Angie Madesen

Roland Christopher

801-853-5300

Mary Ann Finch

801-536-8500

Brandie Evans

801-377-6600

Claire Warnick

801-373-8200

Craig Severinsen

801-373-1825

Brianne King

801-851-7320

435-657-3266

801-851-7340

801-851-7360

801-851-7300

Renee Powell

801-851-4942

801-224-8138

Kelly Hooley




801-374-7011

Lauri Valerio

801-851-7000

Debbie Brown

801-812-8094

801-763-3300

801-465-7000

801-224-4080

801-357-7850

801-714-6000

1-877-543-7669

1-800-662-9651

1-800-633-4227 or 1-800-MEDICARE

1-888-222-2542

801-422-3025

800-662-4245

Mary Nielsen-Lyman

801-863-8589

Julia Mohr

801-375-7981

801-229-7390.

801-851-7059

Dianne Crook

801-691-5322

Julie Miller

801-374-8108

Stephanie Anderson

801-357-7546

Ben Pay

801-229-3804 or Hotline: 1-800-371-7897

Cindy Lehmann

801-851-7767

Joni

801-344-8527

Kena Mathews

801-373-8333

Jeremy Runia

801-357-2205

Brad Bishop

801-344-5184

Warren Booth

801-851-7134

Shanel Long




801-851-7652

801-375-9222

Amy Gillespie

801-584-9048

PJ Maughan

801-851-7128




Contact Email

Contact Phone

lloader@cwecic.org

801-691-5461 ext. 403

RebeccaM@utahcounty.gov

801-851-8505

clundwall@gmail.com

801-373-0210

pattyl@payson.org

801-465-5224

kloveland@lonepeakpolice.com

dwhiting@afcity.net

sbenson@lehi-ut.gov

385-201-2113

crflitton@orem.org

801-229-7128

rmallory@pgcity.org

801-922-4517

khughes@provo.org

801-852-6383

ccoronado@springyville.org

801-491-5545

breannw@utahcounty.gov

801-851-8378

soniad@utahcounty.gov

801-851-7059

christine.toftdahl@imail.org

801-357-7575

acsutah@gmail.com

801-310-6880

801-802-8606

kathystevens77 @gmail.com

801-787-3385

801.357.7885

khoward@wasatch.org

801-373-2215

rahcel@utahchc.org

801-818-3012

801-373-1825 ex. 406

collegedentalclinic@gmail.com

801-426-8234

schiffde@uvu.edu

801-863-7608

sandra@abilityfirstutah.org

804-373-5044 ex. 205

ccalvario@utah.gov

801-374-7802




davehennessey@turndream.org

801-343-3900

rachael.solomon@redcross.org

801-373-8580 ex. 2306

kbromley@alpinedistrict.org

801-610-8188

kclarke@mlatc.edu

801-753-4109

shauna@projectreadutah.org

801-310-6654

anipac@provo.edu

801-374-4840

turningpoint@uvu.edu

dlaycock@utah.gov

801-526-4332

385-228-8859

385-224-2597

jobsprovogroup@I|dschurch.org

801-818-6161

maryann@phputah.org

orswebslc@utah.org

801-397-4160

clairew@unitedwayuc.org

801-691-5371

craigs@CommunityActionUC.org

801-691-5237

bking@mountainland.org

801-229-3802

801-851-7300

kelly.hooley@cns-cares.org




laurivalerio@utah.gov

801-374-7011

chip@utah.gov

pcn@utah.gov

mlyman@utahlegalservices.org

801-924-3374

mohrju@uvu.edu

801-863-8557

mhs@mountainlandheadstart.org

Orem.Perc@gmail.com

801-851-7033

juliem@unitedwayuc.org

stephaniea@unitedwayuc.org

801-691-5334

801-536-7016

JoannelL@UtahCounty.gov

kena@habitatuc.org

jrunia@provohousing.org

801-900-5671

brad@slefhelphomes.org

801-357-2205 ex. 102

wbooth@housing.uc.org

801-344-5184 ex. 304

shlong@utah.gov

801-851-7134




areab9delegate@utahaa.org

houseofhopeprovo@houseofhopeut.org

801-373-6502

meriallanm@utahcounty.gov




Website

http://www.cwcic.org/

http://www.utahcounty.gov/Dept/cjc/index.asp

http://www.utahvalleyfamilysupport.org/

http://www.isatcenter.org/

http://www.medicalhomeportal.org/services/provider/11936

http://utahcountycommunityresources.org/service.php?id=204&sec=medical

https://intermountainhealthcare.org/services/cancer-care/

http://acs-utah.com/

https://comprehensiveclinic.byu.edu/Pages/Map.aspx

http://www.namiut.org/find-resources-by-county/item/21-utah-county

https://intermountainhealthcare.org/services/behavioral-health/

http://www.wasatch.org/

http://www.crisislineuc.org/

http://www.wasatch.org/blog/?s=vantage+point

http://www.utahchc.org/

http://halfpricedentalclinic.com/

http://www.mountainlands.org/

ability1stutah.org

www.hsdspd.state.ut.us




riseservicesinc.org

turncommunityservices.org

http://www.redcross.org/local/utah

https://www.facebook.com/Alpine-Adult-Education-153931238029399/timeline/

mlatc.edu

projectreadutah.org

http://provo.edu/schools/provo-adult-education/

https://www.uvu.edu/turningpoint/

jobs.utah.gov

jobs.utah.gov

jobs.utah.gov

http://www.phputah.org/

https://rockymountaincarefoundation.org/

https://www.unitedwayuc.org/blog?page=4

http://communityactionprovo.org/

http://foodandcare.org/

mountainland.org

http://www.utahcountyonline.org/dept/healthwic2/site/index.html

http://www.utahcountyonline.org/dept/healthwic2/site/index.html

http://www.utahcountyonline.org/dept/healthwic2/site/index.html

http://www.utahcountyonline.org/dept/healthwic2/site/index.html

http://www.utahcountyonline.org/dept/healthwic2/site/index.html

http://www.utahcountyonline.org/dept/healthwic2/site/index.html

http://www.cns-cares.org/




http://www.health.utah.gov/clinics/healthclinicsofutah.html

http://www.utahcountyonline.org/Dept2/Health/index.asp

http://www.utahcountyonline.org/dept2/health/Admin/VolClinic.html

https://intermountainhealthcare.org/locations/american-fork-hospital/

http://mvhpayson.com/

https://intermountainhealthcare.org/locations/orem-community-hospital/

https://intermountainhealthcare.org/locations/utah-valley-regional-medical-center/

http://timpanogosregionalhospital.com/home/

http://health.utah.gov/chip/

https://medicaid.utah.gov/

https://www.medicare.gov/Contacts/

http://www.health.utah.gov/pcn/

http://www.law2.byu.edu/site/centers-programs-projects/law-help

http://www.utahlegalservices.org/

https://www.uvu.edu/cac/ or careaboutchildcare.utah.gov

http://www.mountainlandheadstart.org/

http://oremperc.org/

utahclicks.org

http://www.helpmegrowutah.org/

http://welcomebabyuc.org/

http://www.easterseals.com/

http://www.utahcounty.gov/dept/health/seniorcompanion/index.asp

habitatuc.org

http://housinguc.org/

http://www.haprovo.com/

selfhelphomes.org

http://housinguc.org/weatherization-assistance/

http://hsemployee.utah.gov/dsamh/atr/




http://www.utahaa.org/index.php

https://www.houseofhopeut.org/

http://www.co.utah.ut.us/Dept/aDDAPT/




